INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHE
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

FULL NAME John L. Kelleher

DATE:  9/10/91

S.S. NO.

oveess___ [

{(No 1nitials 1f you can possibly get full name)

CITY Monterey STATE ca

ZIP CODE 939490

RTINS TR Te R 2
DATE OF BIRTH “11/53"

APPROXIMATEYAGE S T37

(This is important and should be exact)

{(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION &.1vfui: 4 NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

OCCUPATICN

EDUCAT ION

WEIGHT Heavy build HEIGHT RACE Cauc.

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES gears glasses

DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED /7 SINGLE /7

NAME OF SPQOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages,
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION
s-0178 Monterey CA SA

Chartered Organization

1f possible)

DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

2/89

SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Check off 1ist of attached documentation

Description of incidenty Q TE 12
Victim(s) statement
0CT 181931

media reports

Legal proceedings

Offender's statement jrorpii) [y.. i
O0fficial notification of term1nat1on
Found quilty/innocent by court

~NOY AN

Council Yosemite Area Co#59 Signed

Being discharged from Air Force
Base, in Calif., for homosexuality
& charged with sexual abuse of
youth 11/12/13 yr olds.

CONFIDENTIAL
SEP 191991
F. STARON

Registration /National

3828r-eko-6/7/91

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

CONF006391



READY FOR FILE

0CT 22 193
A. GRAVES
October 25, 1391

Mr. Mitchell F. Preus
Scout Executive
Yosemite Area Council, No. 59

PERSOHAL ANMD COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOHN L. KELLEHER

Dear itch:

Thank ynu for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincersly,

Paul £rnst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ab

cc: Richard Parker, Western Region

CONFO006392



Yosemite
Area
Council
Boy Scouts
of
America

1324 Coleste Drive
Madeeto, Califorma
95355
209-523-5694

LC-59

Officers

President
Ernte Geamperie

Vice Presidents
Gary Amerine
Raiph Saxton
Lamar 8attholomew
John Mensinger
Ray Covyte
Sleve Gienbedgux
Tom Fite

Trust Chatrman
Dennis Cummuns

Treasurer
Nortrine Coyle

Asst. Treasurer
Randy Clark

Commissioner
Crotg Lindblom

Counctil Atorney
Roger Schrimp

Scout Executive
Mittcheli Preus

Repressntatives to the
Nertional Counctt
Ermnie Gemperie

C.W “Win'" Quiniey. jr.

Craig Lindblom
Roget Schrimp

Yé?

Mambar Agency
of the
Unitad Way of
Mercad
Stamaians
Tuolumne

September 5, 1991

To: Paul Ernst
From: Mitch Preus
Subject: John L. Kelleher

We have found no record of a John L. Kelleher registered
in the Yosemite Area Council.

We have also attempted to locate him at Castle Air Force
Base. The base locater has no record of him being
stationed there now and bhase personnel office will not
release that information.

I am not sure what we are to do next or what follow up is
available to us. Therefore, we are returning the
appropriate forms to you.

CONF006393



August 21, 1991

AUG 2 1 1931
BloldA e
Mr. Mitchell F. Preus
Scout Executive
Yosemite Area Council, No. 59
PERSOMAL AND COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JUMM L. KELLEHER

Dear Mitch:

We had received information that the above named individual had been
investigated for child molestation. We were told that he had been stationed

at Castle Air Force Base. -

We would 1ike an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet completed, so we can
ident{fy this individual should he attempt registration in some other
location. If you can get some information from someone in your council or
from the military related to his height, weight, race, and other personal
fnformatfon this would be most helpful to us.

Thanks for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
Enclosure

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region
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August 14, 1991 . '}/—;“

Mr. Robert J. Mazzuca

Scout Executive

Golden Empire Council, No. 47

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOHN L. KELLEHER

Dear Bob:

I hate to bother you again, but wondered if you had been able to get me any
information concerning this individual. This thing has gone round and round,
because this individual seems to move often and was in- the military.

The latest information we had was that he was being discharged for
homosexuality from the air force base in NMonterey, California. We were told
that he had been in your council and what we are looking for {is an Ineligible
VYolunteer Record Sheet.

Thanks for any help you can give us. If you do not have anything you can give
us, please drop me a note so we can place this in our file.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration and Statistical Service

ag
Enclosure

cc: Richard Parker, Western Region

CONF006395



April 12, 1991 READY FOR FILE
APR 12 1991
BARBARA GOSEY

Mr. Robert J. Mazzuca

Scout Executive

Golden Empire Council, No. 47

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOHNMN L. KELLEHER
Dear Bob:

We have placed the abhove named individual on our Ineliqible Volunteer File. 1
am told that he transferred to the Monterey Bay Area Council from your council.

I am enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which I would like to have
completed, so we can fdentify Mr, Kelleher. This would be most helpful to us
in making certain we can refuse him registration in the future.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
Enclosure

cc: Richard E. Parker, lestern Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office

1325 West Walinut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 75015-2079

214-580-2000

April 2, 1991

Mr. Dean R. Crafton

Scout Executive

Monterey Bay Area Council, No. 25
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Dean:

SUBJECT: JOHN L. KELLEHER

This is a follow up to our communication in January concerning the above named
individual. At that time, you indicated that you would send me a record sheet

so we could identify Mr. Ke11eher

I am enclosing another form for your use.

Sincerely,

>

- /
( / ) _A,,{/:(‘u:/u

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko
Enclosure

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region

63?’:"“:

ot

e

g/ A Gzl\_j\ﬂ

Let me know if you need any help.

i

Jug2 ()Q}'w{

M,@ 58 me NLUN oj

Ha A O~

gmﬁw,@ﬁm

Cj(:29¢1
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Apr{l 2, 1991

Mr. Dean R. Crafton

Scout Executive

Monterey Bay Area Council, No., 25
PERSONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL

Jear Dean:

SUBJECT: JOHN L. KELLEHER

This is a follow up to our communication in January concerning the above named
indfvidual. At that time, you indicated that you would send me a record sheet

so we could identify Mr. Kelleher.

I am enclosing another form for your use.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko
Enclosure

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region

Let me know {f you need any help.

(o4
.,r\J‘ | v
11N

(P02 1991

coi ORUEY
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 West Walnut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
214-580-2000

~

January 8, 1991

Mr. Dean R. Crafton
Scout Executive
Monterey Bay Area Council, No. 25

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT: JOHN L. KELLEHER

Dear Dean:

This again has come to the top of the stack, since it is not complete.

I am agajn enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which I would like
to have completed, so we can identify Mr. Kelleher. Please give us as many
facts as you have available.

1f there have now been any legal charges brought against Mr. Kelleher, we also
would like to have that information. The outcome of that leeal actiom would

be most helpful in strengthening our file.

Sincerely,

0

< e

e
At
Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service

bg
Enclosure

cc: Western Region

4 , ‘
/ //’ «g/ A /}/ ":"//v'l,Fj
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January 8, 1991

Yoo [V S

JAN 08 199
Mr. Dean R. Crafton

Scont Ewecutive A CGIoos
Honternay Bayv Area Couneil, ¥a. 25

PERSONAT, AMD COMFTDRITIAL SURIFCT: JOBM I,. XELLENER
Dear Doan:

This aenin han corme to the tep Af the atacl, aince It i3 not cemplote.

I am apain anclneino an Inelipthla Volunteer Pacnrd “hpat whiech I would T1ke
to have crmplated, en tm can fdentify Yr. Felleher. Pleane oive us as manv

facta as vnu heve availabla,

Tf there have now bern anv laeal charees Freousht amninst Mr. Kalleher, wo atno
would Ttke rn have that InfTormatian, The miteamn nf that 1peal actinn gnmid

he moet helnfitl {n atrenathenine anr fila,

Sincerelv,

Paul Frnst, Mrector
Regletration and Ftatistical Service

bg
Eaclorure

cct llmatern Pepinn

CONF006400



September 10, 1990

Hr. Dean R. Crafton
Scout Executive
Monterey Bay Area Counctl, Mo. 25

PFRSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT: JOHN L. KELLEHER
Daar Dean:

I hate tn bother you again, but I mast have more Iinformation

concerning the rbove named {ndividual. I 2@ enclosing an Ineligible
Volunteer Racord Sheaetr which I would like to have completed, so we can -
identifv him shonld he mnve to some nther location. Please completa

this with as much Information ag you hnve available.

We would also live to have more Inforrmation concerning the
investiontion. Has he now been charred with gomething? Has a court
martial occurred? Thfs matarial {8 mngt neceseary, {f wa are tn have
a atrong file and be ablae to refuse reaeistration anywhere in the
country.

Sincerelv,

Paul Erust, Director
Regintration and Staristical Service

hg reaut U FLz
Enclosure arE 0 1850
cc: HWestern Reginn ERIN O'RlLEY

CONF006401



READY FOR FILE
JUM 18 1990

June 18, 1990

Jue rieDer
Mr. Dean R. Crafton
Scout Executive
Mnonterev Bay Area Council, No. 25
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SURIECT: . JOHN L. KRELLEHER

Dear Dean:

We appreciate the copy of the letter which you sent to Mr. Kelleher
indicating his reefstration had beon guspenderd. It looks as 1f we
cannot eet too much additi{nnal Information at thig time, unlesgs the
Ait Forre can sive you more {nformation. Ve would Iike any additional
material which we ronid recesive,.

Plense cnomplete the enclosed Ineligibie Volunteer Record Sheet, g0 we
can ldent{fy Hr. Kellnaher. This ahonld be cnmpleted with as much
information as you have available. We wnuld algn 1ike 3 anpy of his
adult application, 1f you arill have thia In your file. This wonld be
helpful for future {:dentification purpenes.

Thanks again for vonr help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Frnst, Director
Registration Service

it
Fnclosure

cc: Westarn Reslon

CONF006402
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MONTEREY BAY AREA COUNCIL,INC,,NO. 25 W
.
(o

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

2 CHARTERED
somrerer Mgy, Serving Monterey, San Benito and Santa Cruz Counties. 1933
COUNTY R
N
\\ PQOST QFFICE BOX 1967  SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93902-1887 TELEPHONE (408) 422-5338 «f» 372.8238 o+ 688-6788
N SCOUT SERVICE CENTER LOCATED AT 55 EAST SAN JOAQUIN STREET. SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93301

March 14, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst
National Council

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079
Irving, Texas 75015

Dear Paul:

As per our conversation, enclosed is copy of a letter that my
assistant and the district executive hand delivered to John L.
Kelleher on January 19, 1990.

What initiated the letter being written and delivered was first
a call from Scott Waterman who is an investigative officer with
the Air Force. Scott stated to me that he was investigating
John Kelleher for child molestation that occurred twa or three
years earlier at a military facility outside our council
territory. [ believe he said it happened at Castle Air Force
Base or in Europe, [ don't recall which.

He stated that there was a preponderance of evidence that would
conclude that Kelleher should not be associated with Scouts or
with young boys.

Having received that information, [ contacted my Area Director
Steve Perry and theninitiated the letter signed by our Council
Commissioner which was delivered to Kelleher on the same day.

Kelleher is about 5' 10" tall, about 35 years old, has brown
hair, heavy built and wears glasses. He was formerly registered
in our Troop 178. While registered in the troop his major
activities were with the Order of the Arrow.

Sincerely, (?

DEAN R. CRAFTO
Council Scout Executive

ORC:ds

Encl: Copy of letter to John L. Kelleher

Q

MEMAER AGENCY OF TITED WAY™

CONFO006403
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\\ { / MONTEREY BAY AREA COUNCIL, INC,,NO. 25 l L E

Simio

* _ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
W

Serving Monterev San anlo and Santa Cruz Couniies

N - SCOUT SERVICE CENTER LOCATED AT 55 EAST SAN JOAQUIN STREET, SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93901

January 19, 1990

Mr . iiii il iiiiiiler

Monterey, CA 93940
Dear Mr. Kelleher:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended.

1

We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations
that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that the Boy Scouts of America membership regi-
stration is a privilege and 1s not automatically granted to everyone

who applies.

We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern
that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which
the Boy Scouts of America seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this registration reviewed, you may write to the
Director of the Western Reglonm, Richard Harrington, P. O. Box 3464,

Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3464, explaining your facts supporting your claim
that yvour registration with the Bov-Scouts of America should be reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

RAYMOND E. HANSEN
Council Commissioner

Encl. refund check for $.60
\_éw‘ y

47N\
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MEO4 MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM 03712790
MEMERER DETATL INGQUIRE 11:08:44

CNCL 02%  PRG/UNIT 80178 SER. 042337

FIRST : JOHN LAST ¢ KELLEHER

ATVIRY ¢ ATIIRZ . MONTEREY Ch

ODDR3Z . ADTIRA ZIP:
REG STATUS: I ENROLL: 0289 EIRTH: 1153 SEX: M  AGENCY: M ADULT/YOUTH: @&
POSTITION: Sa FINpErRcODE: 52 pHoNe: R o MAG-STATUS
REN DAT: 0190
TRANGSFER FROM = CNCL

PFGMAUNTT ! TRANSFER DATE:
MAGAHZTTH
= QOURCE~~ PRICE SUR STRT - COPIES-— IBGSUES TO GO AREARE  LAST LaREL EXpP

TYPE CHCL P/UNT CODE  TRM UATE FIRET LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT FEINTED i

ENTER>CHG  PFISNEXT  PF10>PRT  PF113PREV  PF123MENU  CLESEND  PFé&>NGN OVERRTDE
NEXT CHCL F/U SEQ L8T: KELLEMER FOT: JOHM L
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